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Friends, that is what the season of Lent is for, to return to the relationship with Christ that we
are called to be a part of. The cry of this Lent, as well as all, is a return to the right
relationship with Christ, the relationship we were called to have. So as we move into the
season of Lent, let us rend our hearts, turn back to Christ, and prepare to be an Easter
people. To be people of the resurrection. To be a people that fully loves God and their
neighbor.  As we journey together through this season, expect some new and different
things, but importantly, come expecting an experience with God. If we don’t come expecting
it, then perhaps. we will miss it! 
                                                                                                                                     ~Pastor Ryan

This issue is dedicated to the glory of God.

God is Good! I am hoping that you are not shocked by the
aforementioned statement. As we move through life and our
journey as followers of Christ, it should be more evident that God
is truly good, and even in the times of the trials, the hills, and the
valleys, our God is a steadfast God and is still good. However, we
often lose sight of the role of God in our lives. We often become so
complacent in our walk and in our faith that it feels like God is
absent. For this, we need a reminder that God is with us and that
God is, in fact, still our God.



BIRTHDAYS MARCH

LITURGISTS 2      Deb Hull
9      Joy Huston
16    Genna Naymick
23    Linda Tucker
30    Tom Snodgrass

6       David Voelker
13     Kathie Voelker
20     Evan Washabaugh
27     Linda Brashear

3/01 BELLA BRADLEY

3/03 LINDA BRASHEAR

3/04 JOY CRAIG

3/05 LAURA LEASURE

3/05 DONNA TRESSLER

3/08 CATHERINE GLISAN

3/09 MIA LACHOWICZ

3/10 JOY ANDERSON

3/12 LAURA NOGUEIRA-GONZALEZ

3/14 JERRY HUMBERTSON

3/15 DALTON ANDERSON

3/17 CHARLES SMITLEY JR

3/17 MEGAN SYLVESTER

3/18 DARLA GOODWIN

3/19 GEORGE SYNER

3/19 COLLEEN ZIELINSKY

3/21 WILLIAM SPAW

3/22 ALAN DAVID

3/23 KELLY FILBURN

3/23 MATTHEW KOMACKO

3/25 DAVID BOYD

3/28 RYAN KENNEDY

Church Life
APR IL
4/02 JOY HUSTON

4/03 DIANE CONNER

4/03 LAURA GLISAN

4/06 KENNETH STONE

4/07 CAITLIN ANTHONY

4/11 CAROLE GRAY

4/11 LOIS MINNICK

4/11 JANET PAULL

4/12 JENNIFER PRACHT

4/13 CALLIE FRANKS

4/14 REBECCA LEDERMAN

4/15 EMILY JACKSON

4/16 CHARLES ANSELL

4/17 BAYLEE HANABECK

4/18 RONALD MINNICK

4/19 JANICE CONSTANTINE

4/19 KATHLEEN VOELKER

4/20 MARILYN GARBART

4/20 APRIL RAMBO

4/21 JAMES BYERS

4/21 BRENDA CAMPBELL

4/21 RISA DAVID

4/22 MARY McKEE

4/24 DONNA CACCIOLA

4/25 AARON SMITLEY

4/29 SUSAN MADDEN

4/29 DAVID VOELKER

4/30 BENJAMINE SAMPSON



CALVARY
MINISTRIES

 REBEKAH CIRCLE

Ministries In-Focus
Following a planned January break
Rebekah Circle met in February at Eat
n Park. Plans were made for another
candy fundraiser for Easter.
Volunteers are needed to gather
orders and to make and box candy
April 11-12. The cost will be $6 for 1/2
pound and $10 for a pound. Varieties
are peanut, raisin, and coconut
clusters. March 4 will be our next
meeting. It will be held at the church.
Nancy Stone is the hostess and Jane
Naymick will have the program on
prayer and self-denial. April will be
our Anniversary dinner. Time and
place are to be decided at the March
meeting. New members are welcome
and appreciated. We gather for
fellowship, devotions, and to serve
our local community.

FOOD PANTRY
Calvary Food Pantry is the 2nd
Friday of every month. Over the
past few months, we have been
consistently serving about 35-40
families and continues to grow
each month. Help and donations
are always needed!

Partners in Mission is collected the first Sunday of every

month. Please consider helping out these worthy causes. 



Ministries In-Focus
Preschool Happenings



Ministries In-Focus

THANK YOU
SO MUCH!

T H E  M I S S I O N  B A R N -  $ 3 7 0 . 0 0  T O  S U P P O R T  T H E  W O R K
O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  B A R N

U M C O R  D I S A S T E R  R E L I E F -  $ 9 5 0 . 0 0  T O  S U P P O R T  R E L I E F
E F F O R T S  F O R  T H E  H U R R I C A N E  I M P A C T  O N  N O R T H
C A R O L I N A  A N D  T E N E S S E E

W E S L E Y  H E A L T H  C E N T E R -  $ 3 2 0 . 0 0  F O R  T H E I R  A N N U A L
F L U  S H O T  C L I N I C

J U M O N V I L L L E  C A M P  A N D  R E T R E A T -  $ 6 1 2 . 0 0  I N
U N D E S I G N A T E D  F U N D S  T O  S U P P O R T  T H E  C A M P E R S H I P
M I N I S T R I E S

M I S S I O N A R Y  P A T R I C K  A B R O -  $ 1 0 0 0 . 0 0  T O  C O N T I N U E  T O
S U P P O R T  H I S  W O R K  I N  B R U N D I ,  E A S T  A F R I C A .

H E N D E R S O N  S E T T L E M E N T :  $ 2 5 0 . 0 0  T O  H E L P  C O N T I N U E
T H E  M I S S I O N  I N  K E N T U C K Y  

Y O U R  D O N A T I O N S  A N D
C O N T R I B U T I O N S  H A V E

M A D E  A  L A S T I N G  I M P A C T
O N  O U R  C O M M U N I T Y !



Contemporary
Worship and

Prayer
Service

W W W . F A C E B O O K . C O M / U N I O N T O W N C A L V A R Y U M C

S A T U R D A Y  •  M A R C H  2 2 N D  •  6 P M
C A L V A R Y  U M  C H U R C H  •  3 4  C L A R K E  A V E

U N I O N T O W N ,  P A  1 5 4 0 1

S A T U R D A Y  •  A P R I L  2 6 T H •  6 P M
A S B U R Y  U M  C H U R C H  •  2 0  D U N B A R  S T .

U N I O N T O W N ,  P A  1 5 4 0 1

S A T U R D A Y  •  M A Y  2 4 T H  •  6 P M
C A L V A R Y  U M  C H U R C H  •  3 4  C L A R K E  A V E

U N I O N T O W N ,  P A  1 5 4 0 1

W W W . F A C E B O O K . C O M / A S B U R Y U N I T E D M E T H O D I S T C H U R C
H U N I O N T O W N P A



ASH
WEDNESDAY

SERVICE
5 MARCH 2025

6:30PM 
ASBURY UMC

“YOU ARE DUST, AND TO DUST YOU
SHALL RETURN” 

-
GEN 3:19B



A playlist? For the season of Lent? A Lenten playlist? What an odd idea.
Lent is often seen as a somber and even silent season. Certainly, there
is space for contemplation, for embracing the quiet, for being still to

seek out God. Many of us, however, find music a helpful tool for
contemplation. So, this Lenten season this playlist will serve as another

tool for enhancing our worship experience this season.

Listen to the Playlsit here:
https://open.spotify.com/playlist/0iKlSh8Zp6BYEIdV5ENHr0?si=Fo-

qPhJRReqxoyXngZHHsQ

https://open.spotify.com/playlist/0iKlSh8Zp6BYEIdV5ENHr0?si=Fo-qPhJRReqxoyXngZHHsQ
https://open.spotify.com/playlist/0iKlSh8Zp6BYEIdV5ENHr0?si=Fo-qPhJRReqxoyXngZHHsQ


Palm Sunday, April 13th
Liturgy of the Palms

Calvary UMC- 9:00AM, Asbury UMC- 10:30AM

From Palms to Empty Tomb
The Holy Week Journey

Holy Monday, April 14th
Jesus Clears the Temple

Facebook Live (Pastor Ryan's Facebook), 10AM

Holy Tuesday, April 15th
Jesus Goes to the Mount of Olives

Live Premiere on YouTube
@PastorRyanWashabaugh, 9AM

Holy Wednesday, April 16th
Jesus Rested

Maundy Thursday, April 17th
Upperroom Communion and Tenebrae Service

Calvary UMC- 6:30pm
Good Friday, April 18th

The 7 Last Words of Christ
Self-paced Journey through the Last Statements

of Christ- Downtown Uniontown 12-3PM

Easter Sunday, April 20th
Sunrise Service, Jumonville 7am

Calvary UMC, 9:00am
Asbury UMC, 10:30am



Thank You to the Golf League for their generous donation of
$1100.00 to support camperships!

Thank You from Evan and Eli Washabaugh
for your financial and prayer support for

their mission trip to Hawai’i.

We would like to thank everyone for their cards, prayers
and phone calls following the death of Stan's brother, Bill,
and also my back injury. We appreciate them and are

blessed to have such a caring Church Family. Sincerely, Stan
& Sheryl





Celebrating faith. 
Connecting families. 

Sharing hope.

 Gathering families, 
Connecting generations. 

 Directory Committee

family,

Connections Event
Our church directory will not be complete without you. Join us to
celebrate faith and family with our new church family album.
 

Schedule your professional photography session when you stop by the sign-
up table at church or simply go online and follow the instructions below. If
we don’t see your name on our list of appointments, you will receive a
phone call inviting you to participate. • Everyone who is photographed by
Universal will receive a complimentary 8 x 10 portrait and a directory! 
Universal provides a complete professional portrait studio right here at our
church! 
You’ll enjoy a variety of poses, backgrounds, portrait sizes, finish and
framing options AND have the opportunity to purchase portraits to give to
family and friends .

Dear Church

2015 DEAR FAMILY FLYER

It’s time for a New Directory!

April 24-26, 2025
 

 

Set your appointment with Universal today!

Online Scheduling Available!

To schedule your photography appointment online, simply go to www.ucdir.com, click on
photography appointment scheduling login on the right side, enter pa1144 in the Church Code field

and enter photos in the Church Password field. Follow the prompts to schedule your family’s
appointment time. If you have 6 or more in your family please use 2 consecutive time slots. The

online scheduling option is available Monday through Friday. Appointments fill up quickly, so
schedule as soon as possible to secure your preferred date and time.





600+ food boxes distributed
50 Christmas Hams

50 Thanksgiving Dinners
40+ Hygiene and cleaning bags

2024 Calvary Mission Impact
Together we do great things!

dollars given for mission Impact!

$31,356

$2,963 for kids to go to
camp

$3,500
to support our partners in mission

34 
Angel Tree gifts distributed

300 
Pairs of socks donated

$863
for preschool updates

And so many More!
Thank you for your

impact on the Kingdom!



Calvary United Methodist Church
Executive Council Meeting, January 22, 2025

The Executive Council was called to order at 6:30 PM by Pastor Ryan Washabaugh. The Council
members in attendance were Jane Naymick, Evan Washabaugh, Rich Stevenson, Dave and;
Kathie Voelker, Joy Houston, Brent Peck, Andy Naymick, Linda Brashear, and Pastor Ryan

Washabaugh.
Also attending was Debra Conn.

Some time was spent discussing the goals of the Council in its new format, its structure, and
how it will function. “Changing to a single, accountable, leadership structure is more than
reducing the number of people at the table; it is about changing the work and conversation
at the table”. 
The end of the year financial reports were presented and reviewed. Linda reported that the
books for the church have been audited by our CPA, Ladd Masek, and the books for the
other groups are in the process of being audited. 
Pastor Ryan reported that a 12-month calendar of Calvary Church activities can be found
on the Church web page at www.uniontowncalvary.com.
The Executive Council meetings are open meetings, and everyone is encouraged to attend.
However, voting on any motion will be restricted to Council Member vote only.
The next Executive Council Meeting will be on February 26, 2025, at 6:30 PM. With no
further discussion, the meeting was adjourned at 7:30 PM.

Respectfully submitted, Linda Brashear, Acting Secretary

We put it all out there on the Internet. Pix of everywhere we go and what we do there, including
breakfast, lunch and dinner. Pix of our kids and our pets at every phase of their lives. How to apply
makeup—right down to the colors to use for a certain look. How to fix a snowblower. Our political

stance. What ticks us off and what makes us happy. Why, then, is it so hard to open our mouths when
someone's needs help?

Recent news reports of senior citizens being financially scammed, seriously assaulted or left alone to
try to fend for themselves in this complex world are unnerving. And then there are children whose

caregivers cage them, starve them or stand by and watch as others physically abuse them within an
inch of their lives—sometimes eve n worse. And then there are the instances that are not so dramatic

in which someone just needs a little help.
See something, say something. It is not cliché’. Jesus was very clear that, as Christians, we must

loveand care for our brothers and sisters. This includes opening our mouths when they are—or might
be—in trouble.



MARCH 2025 
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 

2 

9 

16 

23 

23 

30 

3 

17 

31 

10 

24 

24 

1 

4 

11 

18 

25 

25 

5 

2 

12 

19 

26 

26 

3 

6 

13 

27 

27 

20 

7 

4 

21 

14 

28 

28 

1 

5 

8 

15 

22 

29 

1st Sunday in
Lent 

Daylight
savings time
begins 

3rd Sunday in
Lent 

Youth Group 

Dogs and
Spuds 

4th Sunday in
Lent 

Pastry Sunday 

2nd Sunday in
Lent 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

UWIF
6:30PM 

Food Box
Packing @
Republic

Warehouse-
10AM 

Ash
Wednesday
Service @

Asbury
6:30PM 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM
Food Pantry-

10AM 

Contemporary
Service

@Calvary
UMC 6PM 

Transfiguration
Sunday 

Partners in
Mission 

Template © calendarlabs.com 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/2025-calendar-templates


APRIL 2025 
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT 

6 

13 

27 

30 

20 

7 

31 

21 

14 

28 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 1 

3 

17 

10 

24 

2 

4 

11 

18 

25 

5 

3 

12 

19 

26 

5th Sunday in
Lent 

Partners in
Mission 

Palm Sunday 

Second
Sunday of

Easter 

Youth Group 

Pastry Sunday 

Easter Sunday
Sunrise
Service

@Jumonville-
7AM 

9AM Service 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

AA 7PM 

Facebook
Live-10AM 

 
Youtube
Premier 

UWIF-
6:30PM 

 
Food Box
Packing @
Republic

warehouse-
10AM 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Lenten Lunch
@ Asbury

Noon 

Maundy
Thursday

Service
6:30 PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Choir Practice
6PM 

Church
Directory
Photos @
Asbury 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM 

Church
Directory
Photos @
Asbury 

NA 5:50PM 

NA 5:50PM
Food Pantry-

10AM 

Good Friday
Good Friday

Walking Tour
12-3pm 

NA 5:50PM 

UWIF Candy
Sale 

Easter Egg
Hunt 

Church
Directory
Photos @
Asbury 

Contemporary
Service @

Asbury
6:00PM 

Template © calendarlabs.com 

https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/easter.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/good-friday.php
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